



## TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR  
FRED W. MOORE HIGHWAY WATER MAIN  
CARNEY DRIVE TO 15TH STREET  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0188

DATE: 12/21/2021  
TIME: 1:00 PM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

### BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Ben's Mighty Mole, LLC	\$73,184.00
2	T.R. Pieprzak Co.	\$95,285.00
3	Raymond Excavating Company	\$123,639.88
4	Murray Underground Systems, Inc.	\$135,765.00
5	Teltow Contracting, Inc.	\$159,691.40
6	D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.	\$161,799.00
7	Superior Excavating, Inc.	\$224,716.00 *
8	Boddy Construction Company, Inc.	\$225,898.58

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF ST. CLAIR

FRED W. MOORE HIGHWAY WATER MAIN  
 CARNEY DRIVE TO 15TH STREET  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0188

Ben's Mighty Mole, LLC  
 7989 Wildcat Road  
 Croswell, MI 48422

T.R. Pieprzak Co.  
 6267 St. Clair Highway  
 China, MI 48054

Raymond Excavating Company  
 800 Gratiot Blvd  
 Marysville, MI 48040

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Mobilization, Max 3%	1	LS	2,131.00	2,131.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,101.17	3,101.17
2.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,935.00	4,935.00	5,220.72	5,220.72
3.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	1,000	Dlr	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
4.	_Water Main, Rem	10	Ft	120.00	1,200.00	10.00	100.00	94.41	944.10
5.	Guardrail, Rem	10	Ft	120.00	1,200.00	30.00	300.00	40.75	407.50
6.	Pavt, Rem	25	Syd	100.00	2,500.00	12.00	300.00	96.77	2,419.25
7.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	50	Ft	50.00	2,500.00	1.00	50.00	40.17	2,008.50
8.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	3	Ea	75.00	225.00	125.00	375.00	86.51	259.53
9.	Maintenance Gravel	25	Ton	28.00	700.00	26.00	650.00	44.67	1,116.75
10.	Water Serv	1	Ea	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,985.00	1,985.00	2,944.17	2,944.17
11.	_Water Main, HDPE, SDR-11, 12 inch, Directional Drill	376	Ft	88.00	33,088.00	175.00	65,800.00	214.37	80,603.12
12.	_Water Main, HDPE, SDR-11, 12 inch, Tr Det G	12	Ft	1,020.00	12,240.00	151.00	1,812.00	172.96	2,075.52
13.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	2	Ea	1,550.00	3,100.00	6,900.00	13,800.00	8,475.28	16,950.56
14.	_Gate Valve and Box, Rem	1	Ea	2,800.00	2,800.00	650.00	650.00	755.29	755.29
15.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,528.00	1,528.00	3,833.70	3,833.70
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>73,184.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>95,285.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>123,639.88</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF ST. CLAIR

FRED W. MOORE HIGHWAY WATER MAIN  
 CARNEY DRIVE TO 15TH STREET  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0188

Murray Underground Systems, Inc.  
 5280 Lakeshore Road  
 Fort Gratiot, MI 48059

Teltow Contracting, Inc.  
 4678 Meldrum Road  
 Casco, MI 48064

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Mobilization, Max 3%	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
2.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
3.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	1,000	Dlr	0.50	500.00	1.00	1,000.00
4.	_Water Main, Rem	10	Ft	1.00	10.00	20.00	200.00
5.	Guardrail, Rem	10	Ft	40.00	400.00	20.00	200.00
6.	Pavt, Rem	25	Syd	10.00	250.00	20.00	500.00
7.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	50	Ft	10.00	500.00	1.00	50.00
8.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	3	Ea	60.00	180.00	125.00	375.00
9.	Maintenance Gravel	25	Ton	25.00	625.00	50.00	1,250.00
10.	Water Serv	1	Ea	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
11.	_Water Main, HDPE, SDR-11, 12 inch, Directional Drill	376	Ft	300.00	112,800.00	300.30	112,912.80
12.	_Water Main, HDPE, SDR-11, 12 inch, Tr Det G	12	Ft	75.00	900.00	300.30	3,603.60
13.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	2	Ea	5,200.00	10,400.00	8,500.00	17,000.00
14.	_Gate Valve and Box, Rem	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
15.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>135,765.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>159,691.40</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF ST. CLAIR

FRED W. MOORE HIGHWAY WATER MAIN  
 CARNEY DRIVE TO 15TH STREET  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0188

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.  
 6045 Sims Road Suite 2  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Superior Excavating, Inc.  
 2420 Auburn Road  
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Boddy Construction Company, Inc.  
 3741 Dove Rd.  
 Port Huron, MI 48060

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Mobilization, Max 3%	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,457.00	6,457.00 *	6,500.00	6,500.00
2.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	9,700.00	9,700.00	15,625.00	15,625.00	11,531.00	11,531.00
3.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	1,000	Dir	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
4.	_Water Main, Rem	10	Ft	55.00	550.00	50.00	500.00	130.96	1,309.60
5.	Guardrail, Rem	10	Ft	40.00	400.00	40.00	400.00	39.00	390.00
6.	Pavt, Rem	25	Syd	50.00	1,250.00	35.00	875.00	23.40	585.00
7.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	50	Ft	60.00	3,000.00	75.00	3,750.00	104.00	5,200.00
8.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	3	Ea	150.00	450.00	131.00	393.00	122.20	366.60
9.	Maintenance Gravel	25	Ton	45.00	1,125.00	60.00	1,500.00	44.46	1,111.50
10.	Water Serv	1	Ea	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,239.00	3,239.00	4,341.44	4,341.44
11.	_Water Main, HDPE, SDR-11, 12 inch, Directional Drill	376	Ft	292.00	109,792.00	446.25	167,790.00	429.03	161,315.28
12.	_Water Main, HDPE, SDR-11, 12 inch, Tr Det G	12	Ft	306.00	3,672.00	542.50	6,510.00	995.09	11,941.08
13.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	2	Ea	9,300.00	18,600.00	6,500.00	13,000.00	5,793.21	11,586.42
14.	_Gate Valve and Box, Rem	1	Ea	1,260.00	1,260.00	842.00	842.00	715.00	715.00
15.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,835.00	2,835.00	8,005.66	8,005.66
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>161,799.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>224,716.00 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>225,898.58</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER